 AP1701/2/3/4
3-Pin Microprocessor Reset Circuits
This datasheet contains new product information. Anachip Corp. reserves the rights to modify the product specification without notice. No liability is assumed as a result of the use of
this product. No rights under any patent accompany the sale of the product.
Rev. 1.4  Nov. 10, 2005
1/9
 Features
- Precision Monitoring of +2.5V, +3V, +3.3V, and

Rev. 1.4  Nov. 10, 2005
2/9
 Ordering Information
AP170X  X   X
Enable
1: Active-Low
2: Active-High
Voltage
A: 4.63
B: 4.38
C: 4.00
D: 3.08
E: 2.93
F: 2.63
G: 2.25
3: Active-Low
4: Active-High
Package
W:SOT23
TW:TSOT23
 Absolute Maximum Ratings
Symbol Parameter Rating Unit
VCC Terminal Voltage (with respect to GND) -0.3 to +6.0 V
VRESET RESET, RESET  (push-pull) -0.3 to (VCC + 0.3) V
ICC Input Current, VCC  20 mA
IO Output Current, RESET, RESET  20 mA
PD Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C),
de-rate 4mW/°C above +70°C 320 mW
TOP Operating Temperature Range -40 to +105 °C
TST Storage Temperature Range -65 to +150 °C
TLEAD Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) +300 °C
 AP1701/2/3/4
3-Pin Microprocessor Reset Circuits
Anachip Corp.
www.anachip.com.tw                                                                                                                 Rev. 1.4  Nov. 10, 2005
3/9
 Electrical Characteristics  (TA=25ºC)
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
VCC VCC Range TA = 0oC to +70oC 1.0  5.5 V
ICC Supply Current VTH+1.0V  20 30 µA
AP1701/2/3/4A 4.54 4.63 4.72
AP1701/2/3/4B 4.29 4.38 4.47
AP1701/2/3/4C 3.92 4.00 4.08
AP1701/2/3/4D 3.02 3.08 3.14
AP1701/2/3/4E 2.87 2.93 2.99
AP1701/2/3/4F 2.57 2.63 2.68
Reset Threshold
TA=25ºC
AP1701/2/3/4G 2.20 2.25 2.30
V
VTH
Reset Threshold
Tempco   30  ppm/oC
TS Set-up Time VCC = 0 to (VTH – 100mV) 100   µs
TDELAY Reset Active
Timeout Period  TA = 0oC to +70oC 100 240 600 ms
VCC = VTH min, ISINK = 1.2mA, AP1701/3   0.3
VCC = VTH min, ISINK = 3.2mA   0.4 VOL TRESE Output
Voltage Low  VCC > 1.0V, ISINK = 50uA   0.3
V
VCC > VTH max, ISOURCE = 500uA,
AP1701/3 0.8VCC   VOH TRESE  Output
Voltage-High VCC > VTH max, ISOURCE = 800uA VCC –1.5
V
VCC = VTH max, ISINK = 1.2mA, AP1702/4   0.3 VOL
RESET Output
Voltage-Low VCC = VTH max, ISINK = 3.2mA   0.4 V
VOH RESET Output
Voltage-High
1.8V < VCC < VTH min, ISOURCE = 150uA,
AP1702/4 0.8 VCC   V
 Application Circuit
AP170X

M : Month: A~L
Appendix
Part Number Identification
Code Part Number Identification
Code
AP1701A EA AP1703A EG
AP1701B EB AP1703B EH
AP1701C EC AP1703C EI
AP1701D ED AP1703D EJ
AP1701E EE AP1703E EK
AP1701F EF AP1703F EL
AP1701G W1 AP1703G W3
AP1702A E0 AP1704A E7
AP1702B E2 AP1704B E8
AP1702C E3 AP1704C E9
AP1702D E4 AP1704D EM
AP1702E E5 AP1704E EN
AP1702F E6 AP1704F EP
AP1702G W2 AP1704G W4
 AP1701/2/3/4
3-Pin Microprocessor Reset Circuits
Anachip Corp.
www.anachip.com.tw                                                                                                                 Rev. 1.4  Nov. 10, 2005
8/9
 Package Information
(1) Package Type: SOT23-3L
C L
e
E H
E
D
A
2
A
1
b
A
Dimensions In Millimeters Dimensions In Inches
Symbol
Min. Nom. Max. Min. Nom. Max.
A 1.00 1.20 1.40 0.039 0.047 0.055
A1 0.00 - 0.10 0.000 - 0.004
A2 1.00 1.15 1.30 0.039 0.045 0.051
b 0.35 - 0.50 0.014 - 0.020
C 0.10 0.175 0.25 0.004 0.007 0.010
D 2.70 2.90 3.10 0.106 0.114 0.122
E 1.40 1.60 1.80 0.055 0.063 0.071
e 1.70 2.00 2.30 0.067 0.079 0.091
HE 2.40 2.70 3.00 0.094 0.106 0.118
L 0.30 - 0.55 0.012 - 0.022
 AP1701/2/3/4
3-Pin Microprocessor Reset Circuits